
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0823000045
Location: 08-SBd-138,189-21.4/R37.8,

0.0/5.6

Contract Code: B
Number of Items: 34

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY ON ROUTE 138 FROM BOLINGBROKE
ROAD TO ROUTE 18 AND ON ROUTE 189 FROM ROUTE 18 TO
ROUTE 173

Slurry seal, two-component paint traffic stripe, replace AC surfacing.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
3 $4,023,830.50 2.71%

70 $109,149.505
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $4,132,980.00 VC0000021841 PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.
10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY
JURUPA VALLEY CA  91752

(951) 934-4719
00303609

(714) 826-3129
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $4,670,120.00 VC1300003799 VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
3785 CHANNEL DRIVE
WEST SACRAMENTO CA  95691

(916) 373-1500
00293727

(916) 373-0183
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $5,060,173.80 VC0000101052 INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.
1120 TERMINAL WAY
RENO NV  89502

(775) 358-1355
00462443

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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05/16/2024Contract Number: 08-1N7504

Bid Opening Date: 05/15/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

2,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

1,500.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 70.0 105,000.00

65,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 65,000.00LUMP SUM

599,950.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 599,950.00LUMP SUM

1,250.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 70.0 87,500.00

2,100.000006 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 2,100.00LUMP SUM

5,775.000007 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 11.0 63,525.00

15,000.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

800.000009 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 800.00LUMP SUM

0.630010 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 125,000.0 78,750.00

22,000.000011 146002 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS) LS 22,000.00LUMP SUM

4,750.000012 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LNMI 14.0 66,500.00

250.000013 377501 SLURRY SEAL TON 6,010.0 1,502,500.00

685.000014 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 810.0 554,850.00

1.000015 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 9,450.0 9,450.00

9.250016 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 9,720.0 89,910.00

130.000017 820300 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 8.0 1,040.00

11.000018 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 1,790.0 19,690.00

24.000019 820780 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) SQFT 57.0 1,368.00

25.000020 820790 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) SQFT 720.0 18,000.00

353.000021 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 41.0 14,473.00

166.000022 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 8.0 1,328.00

140.000023 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 260.0 36,400.00

1.550024 840583 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 363,000.0 562,650.00

2.050025 840584 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 1,290.0 2,644.50
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Bid Opening Date: 05/15/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

6.250026 840637 TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,200.0 20,000.00

0.420027 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 242,000.0 101,640.00

4.150028 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,570.0 10,665.50

70.500029 846046 6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 190.0 13,395.00

70.500030 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 190.0 13,395.00

2.600031 847191 12" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 2,160.0 5,616.00

840.000032 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 840.00LUMP SUM

14,500.000033 870112 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (LS) LS 14,500.00LUMP SUM

30,000.000034 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 30,000.00LUMP SUM

$4,132,980.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 1,220.40 2,000.001,220.40 2,000.00
0002 140,000.00 70,000.002,000.00 1,000.00
0003 63,720.00 65,000.0063,720.00 65,000.00
0004 713,088.04 750,000.00713,088.04 750,000.00
0005 90,720.00 84,000.001,296.00 1,200.00
0006 12,960.00 2,500.0012,960.00 2,500.00
0007 17,928.02 33,000.001,629.82 3,000.00
0008 17,560.00 10,000.0017,560.00 10,000.00
0009 3,620.00 2,500.003,620.00 2,500.00
0010 81,250.00 82,500.000.65 0.66
0011 32,183.76 25,000.0032,183.76 25,000.00
0012 69,552.00 546,000.004,968.00 39,000.00
0013 1,634,720.00 1,442,400.00272.00 240.00
0014 564,084.00 805,950.00696.40 995.00
0015 10,206.00 10,489.501.08 1.11
0016 157,464.00 97,200.0016.20 10.00
0017 1,080.00 1,120.00135.00 140.00
0018 20,781.90 21,480.0011.61 12.00
0019 1,415.88 1,425.0024.84 25.00
0020 18,662.40 18,720.0025.92 26.00
0021 15,055.20 15,375.00367.20 375.00
0022 1,382.40 1,400.00172.80 175.00
0023 37,908.00 39,000.00145.80 150.00
0024 431,970.00 602,580.001.19 1.66
0025 4,179.60 2,838.003.24 2.20
0026 51,840.00 21,248.0016.20 6.64
0027 142,780.00 106,480.000.59 0.44
0028 8,326.80 11,385.103.24 4.43
0029 9,287.20 18,050.0048.88 95.00
0030 9,287.20 18,050.0048.88 95.00
0031 9,331.20 5,983.204.32 2.77
0032 1,080.00 1,500.001,080.00 1,500.00
0033 17,820.00 20,000.0017,820.00 20,000.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0034 277,656.00 125,000.00277,656.00 125,000.00

$4,670,120.00 $5,060,173.80Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7504
08-SBD-138,189-21.4/R37.8, 0.0/5.6
5/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
5/16/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 003 (100%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 0017 (100%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 0018 (100%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 0019 (100%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 0020 (100%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET
METHOD)

VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-
UNFRAMED)

VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 0021 (100%)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7504
08-SBD-138,189-21.4/R37.8, 0.0/5.6
5/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
5/16/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 0022 (100%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 0023 (100%)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)VC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC0000021841
1007017IRVINE CA

MOUNTAIN BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000021841
201813610249WINCHESTER CA

MOUNTAIN BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)VC0000021841
201813610249WINCHESTER CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 0001 (100%)VC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 0010 (100%)VC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 0015 (100%)VC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 0016 (100%)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894GOSHEN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7504
08-SBD-138,189-21.4/R37.8, 0.0/5.6
5/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
5/16/2024

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 0024 (100%)VC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
(HAZARDOUS WASTE)

VC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)VC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 0025 (100%)VC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 0026 (100%)VC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 0027 (100%)VC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 0028 (100%)VC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 0031 (100%)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894GOSHEN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7504
08-SBD-138,189-21.4/R37.8, 0.0/5.6
5/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
5/16/2024

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING 12" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841
854894GOSHEN CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 0012 (100%)VC0000021841
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. CRACK TREATMENTVC0000021841
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 0032 (100%)VC0000021841
793907LA PUENTE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 0033 (100%)VC0000021841
793907LA PUENTE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

VC0000021841
793907LA PUENTE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (LS)VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
793907LA PUENTE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7504
08-SBD-138,189-21.4/R37.8, 0.0/5.6
5/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
5/16/2024

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 0014 (100%)VC0000021841
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC0000021841
685954BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7504
08-SBD-138,189-21.4/R37.8, 0.0/5.6
5/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
5/16/2024

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000101052
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1, 10, 15, 16, ITEM 24 THRU 28, ITEM 31VC0000101052
854894GOSHEN CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000101052
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14, 29, 30VC0000101052
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000101052
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (49.3%)VC0000101052
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3, 5, 6, 7, ITEM 17 THRU 23VC0000101052
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000101052
1007017IRVINE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000101052
793907LA PUENTE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 32, 33VC0000101052
793907LA PUENTE CA

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000101052

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1051374ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7504
08-SBD-138,189-21.4/R37.8, 0.0/5.6
5/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
5/16/2024

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 34 (8%)VC0000101052
1051374ANAHEIM CA

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 12VC0000101052
1051374ANAHEIM CA

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY MOBILIZATIONVC0000101052
1051374ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7504
08-SBD-138,189-21.4/R37.8, 0.0/5.6
5/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8
5/16/2024

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 1 (92.59%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 4 (18.93%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 10 (92.31%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 15 (92.59%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 16 (92.59%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
(HAZARDOUS WASTE)

VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE- RECESSED)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 24 (92.44%)VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N7504
08-SBD-138,189-21.4/R37.8, 0.0/5.6
5/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 25 (92.59%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 26 (92.59%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 27 (93.22%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 28 (92.59%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 31 (92.59%)VC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 34 (28.09%)VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA
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08-1N7504
08-SBD-138,189-21.4/R37.8, 0.0/5.6
5/15/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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CAL STRIPE, INC. 12" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. MOBILIZATIONVC1300003799
685387COLTON CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 3 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 4 (2.24%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 5 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 6 (15.43%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 7 (87.01%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTEVC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1007017IRVINE CA
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 17 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 18 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 19 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 20 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 21 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET
METHOD)

VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-
UNFRAMED)

VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1007017IRVINE CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 22 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. ITEM 23 (92.59%)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)VC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC. INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC1300003799
1007017IRVINE CA

MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING, LLC ITEM 11 (92.59%)VC1300003799
N/AMURRIETA CA

MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING, LLC CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)VC1300003799
N/AMURRIETA CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC. ITEM 12 (92.59%)VC1300003799
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC. ITEM 32 (92.59%)VC1300003799
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC. ITEM 33 (92.59%)VC1300003799
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC. CRACK TREATMENTVC1300003799
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC. MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
757584GARDEN GROVE CA
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GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC. INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (LS)VC1300003799
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

HARDY AND HARPER INC ITEM 14 (89.61%)VC1300003799
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY AND HARPER INC REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC1300003799
215952LAKE FOREST CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 29 (81.83%)VC1300003799
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 30 (81.83%)VC1300003799
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 34 (5.47%)VC1300003799
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. 6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)VC1300003799
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)VC1300003799
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. MOBILIZATIONVC1300003799
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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